
 

Just One Word Bible Reading Plan 
July 2023  

His Final Words Before the Cross 
 

Day/Date Scripture Seek Him Here John chapters 13-15 include last-
hour teachings of Jesus.  More than 
an after-dinner conversation among 
friends, we listen in to the first-hand 
account by the Apostle John. 
Knowing His fate that night, Jesus 
used this time to impart truths He 
wanted His disciples to know and 
embrace for eternity.  

As you read this month, dwell, 
meditate and soak in these verses.   

I encourage you to take an inventory 
of how your life reflects these 
Scriptures. Some verses you may 
want to seek to imbed more deeply 
into your born-again spirit. Others 
may inspire you to make changes to 
more closely align your life with 
Christ. 

 

Jesus knew that the Father had 
put all things under his 
power, and that he had come 
from God and was returning to 
God;  John 13:3 

 

Jesus knew where He came 
from, the authority He had and 
where He was going.  Do you? 

Sat, July 1  John 13:1 Psalm 92 

Sun, July 2  John 13:2-3 Psalm 93 

Mon, July 3  John 13:4-5 Psalm 94 

Tue, July 4  John 13:6-9 Psalm 95 

Wed, July 5  John 13:10-11 Psalm 96 

Thu, July 6  John 13:12-17 Psalm 97 

Fri, July 7  John 13:18-19 Psalm 98 

Sat, July 8  John 13:20-21 Psalm 99 

Sun, July 9  John 13:22-27 Psalm 100 

Mon, July 10  John 13:28-30 Psalm 101 

Tue, July 11  John 13:31-32 Psalm 102 

Wed, July 12  John 13:33-35 Psalm 103 

Thu, July 13  John 13:36-38 Psalm 104 

Fri, July 14  John 14:1-4 Psalm 105 

Sat, July 15  John 14:5-6 Psalm 106 

Sun, July 16  John 14:7 Psalm 107 

Mon, July 17  John 14:8-10 Psalm 108 

Tue, July 18  John 14:11-12 Psalm 109 

Wed, July 19  John 14:13-14 Psalm 110 

Thu, July 20  John 14:15-17 Psalm 111 

Fri, July 21  John 14:18-21 Psalm 112 

Sat, July 22  John 14:22-24 Psalm 113 

Sun, July 23  John 14:25-26 Psalm 114 

Mon, July 24  John 14:27 Psalm 115 

Tue, July 25  John 14:28-30 Psalm 116 

Wed, July 26  John 15:1-4 Psalm 117 

Thu, July 27  John 15:5-8 Psalm 118 

Fri, July 28  John 15:9-11 Psalm 119 

Sat, July 29  John 15:12-13 Psalm 120 

Sun, July 30  John 15:14-15 Psalm 121 

Mon, July 31  John 15:16-17 Psalm 122 

 


